1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I
1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P0O0010 See Block 16C
6.ISSUED BY CODE [70CDCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE [I CE/DCR
DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement Inmigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acgisditd Management Office of Acquisiti nagement
801 I ST NW, 801 I Street NW,
WASHINGTON DC 20536 Washington DC 20536
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) ﬂ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RICHWOOD TOWN OF
arry [ 9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 17)
2710 MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
RICHWOOD LA 712027004 X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
70CDCR19DIG000006
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  RQVKAY22YH88 |FAC'UTY CODE 04/08/2019
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[0 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Ois extended. [Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided
each letier or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speciy authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Spedify fype of modification and authonity)
X IAW IGSA 70CDCRL9DIG000006

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Ois not [XJis required to sign this document and retum 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
UET: RBVKAY22YHS88

st

Contracting Officer Representative (COR) :
Alternate COR:
Alternate COR:
Program POC:

(210) 283
(202) 732
(318) 485
(682) 3084

202) 923

Contracting Officer:
Contract Specialist:
Parish POC: Mayor Gerald Brown,
LaSalle (Subk) POC:

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prinf)

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

15C. DATE SIGNED

512123

Presciibed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE ~ OF
70CDCR159DIG000006/P00010 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
RICHWOOD TOWN OF
ITEM NO. SUPPL ES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
() (B) (c) | (E) (F)

The purpose of this modification is to:

1. Approve the Request for Equitable Adjustment
(REA) submitted by LaSalle Corrections on behalf
of the Town of Richwood on May 7, 2023,
concerning Bed Day Rates (BDRs) at the Richwood
Correctional Center.

2. The REA addresses Wage Determination
2015-5187, Revision 20, dated 12/27/2022 and
effective 04/08/2023 and was incorporated into
the contract by 70CDCR19DIG0O00006 P0O00O0S8.

3. The new rate is retroactively incorporated
beginning 04/08/2023. For billing purpose, the

new BDR has increased fromW to
- and shall take effe ZUZ3.
4. A retroactive payment in the amount of
m is approved on Task Order

Z GR0O0076 to satisfy the rate increase
between 04/08/2023 - 8/1/2023.
Period of Performance: 04/08/2019 to 04/07/2024

For inquiries regarding ICE detainee information
or ICE’s usage of this agreement, there shall be
no public disclosures regarding this agreement
made by the Provider (or any subcontractors)
without review and approval of such disclosure by
ICE.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE
P00011 See Block 16C

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE |70CDCR

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE [1CE/DCR

DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS

U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management

801 I ST NW,

WASHINGTON DC

ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management
801 I Street NW,

Washington DC 20

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

RICHWOOD TOWN OF

ATTN

2710 KING DR
RICHWOOD LA 712027004

x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

x |10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
70CDCR19DIG000006

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE RBVKAY22YH8S8 FAC LITY CODE

04/08/2019

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

[Oisextended. [is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

tems 8 and 15, and retuming

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided
each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNT NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIF ED TO REFLECT THE ADM NISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty)
X IAW IGSA 70CDCR19DIGO00006

E. IMPORTANT Contractor Xlis not [Jis required to sign this document and return

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

UEI: R8VKAY22YHS88

Contracting Officer Representative
Alternate COR:
Alternate COR:
Program POC:
Contracting
Contract Specialist:

(COR) :

icer:

LaSalle (Subk) POC:

Continued ...

(318) 485
, (682)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

15C. DATE SIGNED

Previous edition unusable

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
70CDCR15DIG000006/P00011

PAGE OF

3]

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
RICHWOOD TOWN OF

ITEM NO
()

SUPPL ES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
()

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

0001

The purpose of this administrative modification
is to correct the Bed Date Rate on CLIN 0001 in
the Contract Writing System.

The current rate went into effect on 04/08/2023
and was incorporated in the language of IGSA
70CDCR19DIG000006 through modification P00010,
however the contract line-item amount remained at
the old rate. This modification makes the
following change:

The bed date rate on CLIN 0001 was increased:
From:

By:

To:

Period of Performance: 04/08/2019 to 04/07/2024

Change Item 0001 to read as follows (amount shown
is the obligated amount):

GM Detention Bed Day Rate: (Guaranteed
Minimum of 60% or beds
Including 12 Contract
Officers.

ion Processing

Historical changes to Bed Day Rate (BDR):

BDR = effective 04/08/2019
BDR = effective 05/28/2019
BDR = effective 04/14/2020
BDR = effective 04/08/2023

Obligated Amount: $0.00
Product/Service Code: S206
Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

For inquiries regarding ICE detainee information
or ICE’s usage of this agreement, there shall be
no public disclosures regarding this agreement
made by the Provider (or any subcontractors)
without review and approval of such disclosure by
ICE.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 HONTERCTIDIRR0E Fs OF‘ PARES
1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicabls)
P00012 09/30/2023

6. ISSUED BY CODE |[70CDCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other than ltem €) CODE ’ICE /DCR
DETENTION COMPLIANCE-AND REMOVALS ICE/Detention Compliance ‘& Removals

U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement

Office of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisition Management

got = sr e, NN 801 T Street MW,

WASHINGTON DC 20536 Washington DC 20536

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (x) |9A- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

RICHWOOD TOWN OF

ATTN _ 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
2710 MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
RICHWOOD LA 712027004

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X |70CDCR19DIG000006

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE  RBVKAY22YHS8 [FAC'UTYCODE 04/08/2019
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[J The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Jisextended. [Jis not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By
separate letier or electronic communication which indudes a reference to the sofcitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an ofier already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided

each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

————— —
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedtile

13. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A: THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
approprigtion data, etc) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X IAW IGSA 70CDCR19DIG000006

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Ois not [X]is required to sign this document and return 1 coples to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMMOBHHEARONOrganized-by YCFsection-heedings, including-sefieitationfconiract-strbject metterwhere feasible.)
UEI: R8VKAY22YH88

COR:
COR:
COR:
Program PQOC:

(215) 528/

(210) 2s3- N

(318) 485
o) 215

(202)

Contracting Officer: (682) 3
Contract Specialist:
Parish POC: Mayor Gerald Brown,

LaSalle (Subk) POC:

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9 A or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prin{) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Ge’ﬁ‘d 'B/‘OL,) /‘/)o., or
B 7

15C. DATE SIGNED

- : 9/ 19 /93

Previous edition unusable

151

D IMINDANL §UNIVEOU (RNEV, | 74U 1)

Prescribed by GSAFAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
70CDCR19DIG000006/P00012

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
RICHWOOD TOWN OF

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JuNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
The purpose of this modification is to increase
the Bed Day Rate (BDR), effective on 9/30/2023 as
follows:
From:
By:
To:
The BDR rate is increasing in order to
incorporate 13 additional Contract Detention
Processing Officers (CPDO) and meet required
staffing levels for the Virtual Attorney
Visitation (VAV) program.
Period of Performance: 04/08/2019 to 04/07/2024
Change Item 0001 to read as follows (amount shown
is the obligated amount):
0001 GM Detention Bed Day Rate: (Guaranteed
Minimum of 60% or beds
Including 25 Contract Detention Processing
Officers
Historical changes to Bed Day Rate (BDR):
BDR effective 04/08/2019
BDR = effective 05/28/2019
BDR effective 04/14/2020
BDR = effective 04/08/2023
BDR effective 09/30/2023
Obligated Amount: $0.00
Product/Service Code: S206
Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD
For inquiries regarding ICE detainee information
or ICE’s usage of this agreement, there shall be
no public disclosures regarding this agreement
made by the Provider (or any subcontractors)
without review and approval of such disclosure by
ICE.
NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.110





